LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

1

A 1101 E

NOV 2 1979

O. C. C.

DICDI ACEMENT

OPERATOR	Vates Petroleum Corp.		_ ADDRESS	207 S. 4th, Artes	ia, <u>New Mexico</u>
LEASE NAME	SRC "KZ" State	WELL NO.	2	FIELD Encore	Draw SA-Y
					assec
LOCATION 66	1980 E 0' FNL & 2310' FML, Sec.	<u>1 T195, R24E,</u>	Eddy Coun	ty, New Mexico	

	ANGLE		DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED
408	1/4	1.78	1.78
924	3/4	6.75	8.53
1445	3/4	6.82	15.35
1905	1/2	4.02	19.37
2400	3/4	6.48	25.85
3022	3/4	8.14	33.99
3490	1	8.17	42.16
3928	3/4	5.73	47.89
4363	3/4	5.69	53.58
4874	1 1/4	11.15	64.73
5263	1	6.79	71.52
5665	3/4	5.26	76.78
6143	3/4	6.26	83.04
6670	1	9.20	92.24
7118	1 '	7.82	100.06
7668	1 1/4	12.00	112.06
8150	1 1/4	10.52	122.58
8533	1 1/4	8.36	130.94
9140	1 1/2	15.89	146.83

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE Vice-president

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Cecil M. Wilson</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>31st</u> day of <u>October</u>

for the County ublic in and of Midland, State of Texas

, 19_79